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MEN’S CLUB HOSTS

GARYWATERS
RUTGERS HEAD

BASKETBALL COACH
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HIGH HOLIDAY SERVICES 5766

High Holy Day Schedule
5766

S’lichot Saturday, September 24
Program 9:00 PM
Service 11:30 PM

Rosh Hashanah Eve: Monday, October 3 6: 15 PM
Rosh Hashanah: Tuesday, October 4 9:00 AM
Tashlich: Tuesday, October 4 5:30 PM
Rosh Hashanah: Tuesday, October 4 6: 15 PM
Rosh Hashanah: Wednesday, October 5 9:00 AM
Rosh Hashanah: Wednesday, October 5 6:15 PM

K01 Nidre: Wednesday, October 12 6:00 PM
Yom Kippur: Thursday, October 13 9:00 AM
Mincha/Neilah/Ma’ariv 4:15 PM
Final Shofar Blown (Ending Fast) 7:36 PM

Sukkot Schedule 5766
Erev Sukkot (Eve): Monday , October 17 6:00 PM
Sukkot: Tuesday, October 18 9:30 AM & 6:00 PM
Sukkot : Wednesday, October 19 9:30 AM & 6:00 PM
Hoshana Rabba: Monday, October 24 7:00 AM
Shmini Atseret: Monday, October 24 5:45 PM
Shmini Atseret : Tuesday, October 25 9:30 AM &
5:45 PM
Simhat Torah/Hakafot: Tuesday, October 25 6:30 PM
Simhat Torah: Wednesday, October 26 9:30 AM &
5:45PM

Seflchot
Gefilte Fish and EthicalWills

Join us on Saturday night, September 24, 2005 at 9pm for
an introspective Selichot program leading into Selichot
services at 11:30PM.

We will be watching the movie Gefilte Fish, which
explores three generations’ perspective of Judaism and how
it changes from one generation to the next. Following the
movie and discussion we will have the opportunity to dis-
cuss what we would like to leave our children and grand-
children in the form of an Ethical Will. By reading ethical
wills fiom the Bible as well as some contemporary ethical
wills, we will learn how important it is to leave behind not
justmaterial possessions, but our ideas, values and mes-
sages to future generations. Everyone will be given a tem-
plate to create their own ethical will.

Continuing with the theme of change and the future, at
11:15 we will change the coverings on our Torahs and po-
diums to get the ready for our High Holy Days, leading
directly to the dedication of any new memorial plaques
followed by Selichot services.
Light dessert will be served during the program.

Tashlich
We will be performing the ceremony ofTashlich on the
first day ofRosh Hashanah. This ritual, ofien referred to as
the casting away of our sins, is observed by approaching a
moving body ofwater. In our case it will be performed at
Oakeys Brook at the Brunswick Acres School in South
Brunswick. We will toss the breadcrumbs, ofwhatever
type you choose; descriptive information will be available
at the Synagogue in September. We will recite Psalms as
well as the verses "You shall cast all their sins into the
depths of the sea" (Mica 7: 1 8—19). We look forward to
seeing you at this very moving and fun part of the Holiday.
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NURSERY SCHOOL NEWS Phyllis Denenberg,Director
I would like to introduce myself. My

name is Phyllis Denenberg and I am the new
Director of the JCC ofNorth and South
Brunswick Nursery School. I have taught
Jewish preschool and religious school to chil-
dren ages two through five for over 15 years.
I was instrumental in the formation and start
up ofvarious local day camps and have di-
rected as well.

Our goal here at the nursery school is for
your children to learn to interact with their
peers, gain self-confidence and independence
and do so in a warm and comforting Jewish
environment. We are also committed to pre-
paring them for the school years ahead, lay-
ing a foundation and instilling in them a love
of learning. The nursery school program
provides an exciting and innovative curricu-
lum that I am confident your children will
enjoy. In addition to the excitement in the
air as the new school year approaches, we
also look forward to our new day camp open-
ing in the summer of2006!

This year we are instituting a new lunch
program. Wednesday will be pizza day and
Friday, bagel day. The challah delivery pro-

gram will continue as in the past years.
Our Parent Orientation evening is sched-

uled for Tuesday evening, September 6th at
7:30 pm so please mark your calendars now.
You will have the opportunity to meet your
child's teachers, hear about the upcoming
school year and ask any questions you may
have.

We are always looking for new families
and children to join our school. Ifyou have
friends or relatives who are looking to send
their children to an exceptional pre-school,
the JCC ofNorth and South Brunswick Nurs-
ery School is that place. Registration for the
school is still underway and we do have some
spots left so please encourage anyone who
may be interested to stop by our school and
see what we have to offer.

Please free to call me anytime at 732-
297-0295, ext. 22. Or, ifyou'd rather, you
can email me at nursery@bnaitikvah.org. I
look forward to getting to know your children
and having them get to know me. It's going
to be a great year!

Phyllis Denenberg

services ofierer‘a thrazrgn PAS, :«8
diarr.

Dis:
owned stock subsidiaryof Suar‘oian Productsno:

Solutions to Your
Financial Needs

Nomatterwhat your future plans entail,
Guardian can help you reach your financial

goals. Make an intelligent choice.
Contactour office today!

ly Income products underwrittenand issued by rkshzra Lite InsuranceCeapany of America,mt.
states. Product :3;

LIFE INSURANCE

DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE

RETIREMENT SERVICES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

INVESTMENTS

LONG TERM CARE*

For more information contact:
Keith Zimmerman
Agency Supervisor
609.452.8088

GUARDIAN”
The Guardian Life Insurance Company of America3‘: : r 22' ~‘M‘ 3 V I“ I’

New York. NY (Guardranlem state to state,szons and features
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" Featuring live Concert by the Sons ofTikvah Band

Open Playtime for Tots - Sisterhood's Gift Shop Opening - Andmuch more!
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Games, Food, Fun & Friends! - 7:30 pm NEWYouth Lounge - Sponsored by USY/Kadima

. TUQSGEU 9/29; "Building a Connection" BINGO
Youth exchange program to israel. info Fun, Prizes 8: Refreshments . Smoke Free
about 2006 trip. 7 pm. New classroom wing. 7:30 pm. New classroom wing.
Sponsor:Youth lsraeli Exchange Program Sponsor: Sisterhood & Fifty Plus Club

Hands on projects for adults and kids. Jewish Architecture through the ages.
Come make a difference! Rabbi David Eligberg, Presenter
7 pm. New classroom wing. 8 pm. Kiddush Room.
Sponsor: Social Action Sponsor: Adult Education

ugdnggdau9/2]: ;

Mitzvah Madness "Funny, That's a Shul?"

V

Thursday 9/22;
' "Playing it Safe" "The Court Challenge"

‘

. Techniques to stay sports-injury free Adults vs. Teens in Basketball
I

Michael Frost, Presenter Gary Waters, RutgersHead Coach Men’s Basketball, Guest.

7 pm. Multipurpose Room. 8 pm. Multipurpose Room
Sponsor: BT Athletics Sponsor: Men‘s Club

lllflflll 9/23: "HalleLuau" Shabbat Dinner
6:30pm - Cost: $6 Adults 34 children 2—12

(check payable to Cong. B‘nai Tikvah)mandatoryRSVP by Septl 8th to Halleluau@bnaitikvah.org

, ;. Sponsor: Religious ActivitiesCommittee (Evening services begin 8 pm)

Saturdau 9/24: Sancho:
9 pm Program - 11:30 pm Service - Sponsor: Religious ActivitiesCommittee

@ . WeeklyServices: Evening daily 7:30pm - Thurs. 7:00 am - Sunday9:00 am
Questions? SynagogueOffice: 732-2 97-0696 . www.8naiTikvah.org
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CONTRIBUTIONS May 16 through August I, 2005

(Continuedfrompage 21) Prayer Book Fund: Graduation
loved mother and grandmother
Phyllis and Barry Safeer, in honor of the
95m birthday of Irene Buchbinder
Andra Greenwald, in memory of Jason
Surks
Ian Schwartz, in memory of Jason Surks
Youth Fund:
Lynn and Arthur Biderman, in honor of
the Bat Mitzvah ofBecca Binder
Sylvia and Erwin Lewis, in honor of the
Bat Mitzvah ofBecca Binder
Sheila and Lou Friedlander, in memory of
Elaine Feder
Israeli Youth Exchange Fund:
The Ehrlich family, in honor of the High
School Graduation of Shane Spigner
The Ehrlich family, in honor of the High
School Graduation ofMatthew Biderman
The Ehrlich family, in honor of the High
School Graduation ofAmanda Dillman
The Ehrlich family, in honor of the High
School Graduation ofMolly Herman
The Ehrlich family, in honor of the High
School Graduation ofLeah Behar
The Ehrlich family, wishing Linda Gold-
stein speedy recovery
The Ehrlich family, in honor of the Col-
lege Graduation ofStacy Kasdin
Suse Rosenstock MemorialFund:
Leon Bible Fund:
Passport to Israel Fund:
Nancy and Elliott Danto, in honor ofRe-
becca Binder’s Bat Mitzvah
Nancy and Elliott Danto, in honor of Jor-
dana Koffler’s graduation from college
Nancy and Elliott Danto, wishing Phyllis
Edley complete and speedy recovery
Nancy and Elliott Danto, in honor of the
wedding ofRobert White
Nancy and Elliott Danto, in honor ofElyse
Ross’ graduation from High School

Dennis and Norlyn, Bruce and Nan
Kessler, in memory of Julius Kessler
Sandy and Mark Kopelow, in honor of
Samantha Kopelow’s Bat Mitzvah
Ruth Anne Koenick, Paul and Mollie Her-
man, in honor of the 95th birthday of Irene
Buchbinder
Ellie and Bill Greenberg, in honor of the
95‘“ birthday oflrene Buchbinder
The Abschutz family, in memory of
Yvette Abschutz
The Abschutz family, in memory ofWil-
liam & Sylvia Koshner
Family Shabbat Fund:
Makhela Fund:
Allen, Ilene, Joshua and Stacie Karp, in
memory ofLeon Karp
Son’s ofTikvah Fund:
Ilene and Allen Karp, in honor of the birth
ofRefael Shai Rockman
Andy and Adrienne Ross, in honor of Joe
and Barbara Plotnick becoming 15t time
grandparents
School Fund:
Susan, Andy and Daniel Shapiro, in honor
ofLeah Suttner’s graduation
Susan, Andy and Daniel Shapiro, in honor
ofHarris Fliegelman’s graduation
Carol and Mark Winter, in honor of the
marriage ofAvi Olitzky and Sarah Litt-
man
The Kudwitt Family, in honor of Sherry
Levitt, on the occasion ofHarrison com-
pleting Hebrew for Second grade
The Kudwitt Family, in honor of Sara Fer-
nandez, on the occasion ofAndrew com-
pleting Dalet
Phyllis, Jerry, Abby and Scott Edley, in
honor ofAlyssa Tannenbaum’s High
School Graduation
Phyllis, Jerry, Abby and Scott Edley, in
honor ofKenneth Smith’s High School

KENDALL PARK
732 297-7538

SPECIALIZING IN WATER HEATERS
INSTALLATION& REPAIRS KITCHENS 8: BATHS
NEW CERAMIC TILE GARBAGE DISPOSALS
DRAIN CLEANING APPLIANCE HOOK-UPSI
SUMP PUMPS PARK ACRES

PLUMBING & HEATING

Harold Small Lic. #5648

Owner will personallycome to your home or business
-Over 40 years experience-

We recommend Bradford White Water Heaters mm;

Phyllis, Jerry, Abby and Scott Edley, in
honor ofElyse Ross’ High School
Graduation
Sandra and Dave Friedheim, in honor of
the wedding ofMr. and Mrs. Robert Vac-
carino
Sandra and Dave Friedheim, in memory
ofElaine Sobel’s mother
Nursery School Fund:
Hope and Tom Peters, in honor ofBrett,
Sami and Jonathan’s Nursery School
Teachers over the past seven years:
Phyllis Edley, Ina Horn, Maria Lesko,
Joy Orlan, Fran Pearlson, Brenda
Sherman, Amy Smith and Carol Winter
Carol and Mark Winter, wishing Phyllis
Edley complete and speedy recovery
Ritual Fund:
Rebecca, Alan, Avi and Shayna Denlow,
in honor ofRebecca Binder’s Bat Mitz-
vah. Mazel Tov!
Library Fund:
Torah Restoration Fund:
Maria Davis, in gratitude for a journey
safely completed
Tzedakah Fund:
Deborah Rosenstock, in loving memory
ofher mother, Suse Rosenstock and her
brother, Alan Rosenstock
Roslyn and Stephen Shaw, in memory of
Jacob Schnur
Sherry Valan, in memory ofDonna
Valan—Wright
Social Action Fund:WWNila and Dave Mason, in honor of Stacy
Kasdin’s graduation from college
Nila and Dave Mason, in honor of Irene
Buchbinder’s 95th birthday

General Fund:
Gloria and Fred Landsman, in honor of
the 70‘h anniversary ofBernie Adler’s
Bar Mitzvah
Adrienne Lacher, wishing Herry Lacher
speedy recovery
Barbara and Harvey Abramson, in mem-
ory ofHelen Brande
Helene Frank, in honor ofLisa Seidman,
for her being honored as Eshet Chayil
Adrienne Rogove, in honor of Irene
Buchbinder’s 95th birthday
Wade Lebowitz, in honor ofhis holding
the Torah during Yizkor on Shavuot
Men’s Club:
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iB NAI TIKVAH DIRECTORY

EEEE NAME
.

PHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS

Cantor gawd Ehgberg 732-940-1973 Rabbi@bnaitikvah.org

President DrueelRockman 732-422-0963 Cantor@bnaiti1rvah.org

VP Activities Came Greenberg 732-297-3780 PreSIdent@bna1tikvah.org
_ . .

Indy Gittleman 732-274-2253 Activities@bnaitikvah.org
VP Admmistration Gary Bergman 732-246-7285 Administration@bnaitikvah.org
VP Membershlp RuthAnneKoenick 732-828-8141 Membership@bnaitikvah.org
VP School and Youth Jeff Cadoff 732-398-3769 Jef‘fZCadoff@bnaitikvah.org
VP Ways& Means Mark'Sherman 732-940-1110 Mark.Sherman@bnaitikvah.org
RecordingSecretary Bobb1 Binder 732-274-2797 Secretary@bnaitikvah.org
F1nanc1al Secretary Mark Kasdin 732-274-2897 Mark.Kasdin@bnaitikvah.org
Treasurer MarcDillman 732-821-7392 Treasurer@bnaitikvah.org
Asst. Treasurer FrankWaltzer 732-329-9580 Frank.Waltzer@bnaitikvah.org
Past Presxdent Arie Behar 732-422—1495 PastPresident@bnaitikvah.org
TRUSTEES Art Biderman 732-297-6691 Art.Biderman@bnaitikvah.org

Larry Cohen 732-821-4376 Larry.Cohen@bnaitikvah.org
HarveyFinkelstein 609- 860-9338 Harvey.Finkelstein@bnaitikvah.org
Mitchell Frumkin 732-297-5069 Mitchell.Frumkin@bniatikvah.org
Al Garten 732-297-4595 A1.Garten@bnaitikvah.org
Jerry Kaminsky 732-297-3766 Jerry.Kaminsky@bnaitikvah.org
LindaKohn 732-822-2488 Linda.Kohn@bnaitikvah.org
AllisonNagelberg 732 846-1464 Allison.Nagelberg@bnaitikvah.org
Dave Spivak 732-329-2145 Dave.Spivak@bnaitikvah.org
GaryWarner 732-422-9292 Gary.Warner@bnaitikvah.org
Paul Zankel 732-254-6465 Paul.Zankel@bnaitikvah.org

VOTING FiftyPlus Doris Sandrowitz 609-860-1498 FifiyPlus@bnaitikvah.org
Men's Club A] Garten 732-297-4595 A1.Gaiten@bnaitikvah.org
Sisterhood JoyceGerbman 732-93 7-51 14 Sisterhood@bnaitikvah.org

Administrative Director Nitsat Hadas Elami 732-297-0696 Admin@bnaitikvah.org
AdministrativeAssistant Roz Fischman 732-297-0696 Office@bnaitikvah.org
Assistantto the Clergy MichelleGreen 732-297-0696 Michelle@bnaitikvah.org
Synagogue FAX 732-297-2673

B’nai MitzvahMentors Cindy Gittleman 732-274-2253 Mentors@bnaitikvah.org
Cemetery Bette Koffler 732-329-6518 Cemetery@bnaitikvah.org
College Committee Marcia Schwartz 732-297-6365 College@bnaitikvah.org
CouplesClub NadineWeg 732-329-1359
FeedbackCommittee Mitchell Frumkin 732-297-5069 Feedback@bnaitikvah.org
Fifty Plus Group Doris Sandrowitz 609-860-1498 FifiyPlus@bnaitikvah.org
Hakol Editors Paul & Nancy Zankel 732-254-6465 Hakol@bnaitikvah.org
Hakol Advertising TammyZimmerman 732-398-1420 Tammy.Zimmerman@bnaitikvah.org
Israel Bonds Larry Cohen 732-821-4376 Bonds@bnaitikvah.org
Israel Taskforce Alan Kane 732-418-1913 Alan.Kane@bnaitikvah.org
Judiaca/GifiShop DeborahSpigner 732-545-8457
Junior Congregation Barry Safeer 732-432-9622 JC@bnaitikvah.org
Kadima Rachel Sakofs 732-317-4038 Kadima@bnaitikvah.org
Makelah CherylAsnis 732-297-5379 Makelah@bnaitikvah.org
Men’s Club Co-Presidents Steve Katz/EdBirch 732-821-6201 MensClub@bnaitikvah.org
New Beginnings JeanetteBergelson 732-246-1393 NewBeginnings@bnaitikvah.org
Nursery SchoolDirector PhyllisDenenberg 732-297-0295 Nursery@bnaitikvah.org
Passport to Israel Program KeithZimmerman 732-398-1420 Passport@bnaitikvah.org
Programs
Publicity
ReligiousSchool Comm. Chairs

ReligiousSchool Principal
Ritual/ReligiousActivities
SisterhoodPresident
Scrip CommitteeChair
Social ActionComm. Chair
USY
Webmaster
YahrzeitPlaques
Youth Committee

Cindy Gittleman
BetteKoffler
KimReimann
Lisa Seidman
Ann Kanarek
Bobbi Binder
Lynn Biderman
Rachel Shaneson
LaureWaksman
Audra Lifson
GaryBergman
Nitsat HadasElami
AdrienneRoss

732-274-2253
732-329-6518
732-940-4066
732-297-6950
732-297-0295
732-274-2797
732-297-6691
732-329-2189

609-716-7151
732-246-7285
732-297-0696
732-422-0637

Activities@bnaitikvah.org
Publicity@bnaitikvah.org
Kim.Reimann@bnaitikvah.org
Lisa.Seidman@bnaitikvah.org
School@bnaitikvah.org
Ritual@bnaitikvah.org
Sisterhood@bnaitikvah.org
Scrip@bnaitikvah.org
SocialAction@bnaitikvah.org
USY@bnaitikvah.org
Webmaster@bnaitikvah.org
Admin@bnaitikvah.org
YouthActivities@bnaitikvah.org

Keep our directoryup to date. Updates and changes: e-mail Hakol@bnaitikvah.org,or call the editors at 732-254-6465
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i..‘.OI...% ENTERTAINMENT BOOKS!!! 1.: 0,3532:’14 47"”33?” START SAVING IMMEDIATELY
‘ ””m .3

Q DISCOUNTS ON DINING.SHOPPING AND SERVICES
3fi‘fl‘3 BUY-ONE-GET-ONE-FREE AND 50%-0FF

EXTRA SAVINGS AT ENTERTAINMENT.cOM/f’ FREQUENT VALUES® PROGRAM PROVIDES ONGOING 20%
DISCOUNTS WITH SELECTMERCHANTS

‘l' DISCOUNTS FOR ONLINE E-TAILERS
‘1‘ TRAVEL SAVINGS ON AIRFARE.

HOTELSAND CAR RENTALS

- PRINTABLE COUPONS FOR SPECIAL OFFERS
- NEW AND EXCITING UPDATES AND

INFORMATION

CALL BARRY SAFEER (432-9622) OR THE SYNAGOGUE OFFICE (297-0696) TO ORDER.
ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.BNAITIKVAH.ORG. CONSIGNMENT ORDERS ACCEPTED.
WE DELIVER! MAKEAll CHECKSPAYABLE 1'0 CONGREGATIONB’NAI TIKVAII.

I FREE BLOCKBUSTER RENTAL & POPCORN WITH EVERY BOOK PURCHASED.l
BUY AN OUT-OF TOWN BOOK FOR YOUR NEXT VACATION.


